

Canadian Association of Occupational Therapists CAOT-North Outstanding Occupational Therapist of the Year Award

Selection of candidate

A selection committee will be formed to review received nominations. The chair of the CAOT-North Advisory Committee will serve as chair of the selection committee.

Procedure

The CAOT President will notify the recipient prior to public announcement. The name of the recipient will be announced at the CAOT annual general meeting, be published in *Occupational Therapy Now* and posted on the CAOT website.

Form of the award

The recipient of the CAOT-North Outstanding Occupational Therapist of the Year Award receives the following:

- 1. Presentation at the Awards Ceremony in the Yukon, Northwest Territories or Nunavut;
- 2. A certificate of recognition;
- 3. An invitation to the CAOT Awards Ceremony (complimentary);
- 4. Award announced at the AGM and Awards Ceremony;
- 5. Name published in *Occupational Therapy Now* and profile posted on the CAOT web site.